
UINDY (20-1, 1-0 GLVC) -vs- Upper Iowa (5-20, 0-1 GLVC)
3/14/2026 at West Liberty, Iowa (West Liberty HS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eads, Cheyenne (11-0)
Loss: Dorothy Ziebell (0-3)
HBP: Thompson, Hailey, Cara Farnam
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Margaret Burau First: Steve Pettit Third Base: Jason Slater 
Start: 12:59 pm   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 57   Weather: 45 overcast wind w 14
Game notes:
- D. Ziebell faced 5 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UINDY 1 0 5 5 2 13 9 0
Upper Iowa 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1

UINDY 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Willis, Brooklyn lf 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Cooper, Cara ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Maguire, Abby ph/3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Eads, Cheyenne p 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Thompson, Hailey ph/p 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Noble, Isabelle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jager, Josie cf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Flynn, Kaitlyn c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rodriquez, Maya 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Brown, Abbey ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Stankus, Christina rf 4 1 2 4 0 1 0
Cook, Shelby 1b 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Oliver, Sydney dp/cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cusack, Peyton 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Vickery, Paige ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Palm, Ella c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Piercy, Emma ss/ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Totals 25 13 9 13 9 1 7

2B: Maguire, Abby (1)
HR: Willis, Brooklyn (2); Cook, Shelby (1)
HBP: Cook, Shelby (1)

Upper Iowa 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reagon Proud 3b/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jescie Comstock c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Taylor Hamaker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dani Laughlin cf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Sara Reid dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Cara Farnam lf/p 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Emma Tautges 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Dorothy Ziebell p/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Addyson Alber 2b/3b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Elliott Pomeroy ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ella Perkins rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 2 3 2 3 9 5

HBP: Reagon Proud (1)
E: Elliott Pomeroy (1)

UINDY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eads, Cheyenne (W, 11-0) 4.0 3 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 15 15 1 5 50
Thompson, Hailey 0.2 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 2 6 0 0 27
Noble, Isabelle 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
Totals 3 2 2 3 9 1 0 1 0 18 22 1 5 84

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dorothy Ziebell (L, 0-3) 3.0 7 11 10 5 1 0 0 0 0 17 22 5 3 64
Cara Farnam 2.0 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 8 13 0 6 51
Totals 9 13 12 9 1 0 0 1 0 25 35 5 9 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UINDY - Top of 1st UIN UIU
Willis, Broo homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKS). 1 0
Cooper, Cara walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 1 0
Eads, Cheyen lined out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
Jager, Josie lined out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Rodriquez, M flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 1 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 1st UIN UIU
R. Proud grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
J. Comstock struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 0
D. Laughlin struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 1 0

UINDY - Top of 2nd UIN UIU
Stankus, Chr struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 1 0
Cook, Shelby flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 0
Oliver, Sydn walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Cusack, Peyt grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 2nd UIN UIU
S. Reid grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
C. Farnam struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
E. Tautges singled through the right side (0-1 K). 1 0
D. Ziebell flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 1 0

UINDY - Top of 3rd UIN UIU
Willis, Broo homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 2 0
Cooper, Cara grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Eads, Cheyen walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Jager, Josie singled to center field (0-1 K); Eads, Cheyen advanced to second. 2 0
Rodriquez, M lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Stankus, Chr singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Jager, Josie advanced to second; Eads, Cheyen scored. 3 0
Cook, Shelby homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Stankus, Chr scored; Jager, Josie scored. 6 0
Oliver, Sydn grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 6 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 3rd UIN UIU
A. Alber struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 6 0
E. Pomeroy grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBFF). 6 0
R. Proud struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 6 0

UINDY - Top of 4th UIN UIU
Cusack, Peyt singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 6 0
Willis, Broo walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cusack, Peyt advanced to second. 6 0
Cooper, Cara singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Willis, Broo advanced to second; Cusack, Peyt scored. 7 0
Eads, Cheyen reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Cooper, Cara advanced to second; Willis,
Broo advanced to third on a throwing error by ss. 7 0
Jager, Josie walked, RBI (3-2 BKFBFBB); Eads, Cheyen advanced to second; Cooper, Cara advanced to
third; Willis, Broo scored, unearned. 8 0
R. Proud to lf. 8 0
C. Farnam to p. 8 0
D. Ziebell to 2b. 8 0
A. Alber to 3b. 8 0



Rodriquez, M grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 FBFBF); Jager, Josie advanced to second; Eads, Cheyen
advanced to third; Cooper, Cara scored. 9 0
Stankus, Chr singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Jager, Josie
scored; Eads, Cheyen scored. 11 0
Cook, Shelby hit by pitch (2-2 BBFK). 11 0
Oliver, Sydn grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFKF); Cook, Shelby advanced to second; Stankus, Chr advanced to
third. 11 0
Vickery, Pai pinch hit for Cusack, Peyt. 11 0
Vickery, Pai grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB). 11 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 4th UIN UIU
Cooper, Cara to dp. 11 0
Flynn, Kaitl to c for Jager, Josie. 11 0
Vickery, Pai to 2b. 11 0
Piercy, Emma to ss for Palm, Ella. 11 0
Oliver, Sydn to cf. 11 0
J. Comstock singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 11 0
T. Hamaker pinch ran for J. Comstock. 11 0
D. Laughlin singled to left center (0-1 K); T. Hamaker advanced to second. 11 0
D. Laughlin advanced to second; T. Hamaker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 0
S. Reid grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 11 0
C. Farnam grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); D. Laughlin advanced to third; T. Hamaker scored. 11 1
E. Tautges struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 11 1

UINDY - Top of 5th UIN UIU
J. Comstock to c for T. Hamaker. 11 1
Willis, Broo grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 11 1
Maguire, Abb pinch hit for Cooper, Cara. 11 1
Thompson, Ha pinch hit for Eads, Cheyen. 11 1
Maguire, Abb doubled to center field (1-0 B). 11 1
Thompson, Ha walked (3-1 KBBBB). 11 1
Flynn, Kaitl walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Thompson, Ha advanced to second; Maguire, Abb advanced to third. 11 1
Brown, Abbey pinch hit for Rodriquez, M. 11 1
Brown, Abbey walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Flynn, Kaitl advanced to second; Thompson, Ha advanced to third;
Maguire, Abb scored. 12 1
Stankus, Chr grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Brown, Abbey advanced to second; Flynn, Kaitl
advanced to third; Thompson, Ha scored. 13 1
Cook, Shelby walked (3-1 FBBBB). 13 1
Piercy, Emma pinch hit for Oliver, Sydn. 13 1
/ to ss for Piercy, Emma. 13 1
Piercy, Emma grounded out to 2b unassisted (0-0). 13 1

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 5th UIN UIU
Maguire, Abb to 3b. 13 1
Thompson, Ha to p. 13 1
Oliver, Sydn to cf for Piercy, Emma. 13 1
Piercy, Emma to ss. 13 1
D. Ziebell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBFFBS). 13 1
A. Alber walked (3-1 KBBBB). 13 1
E. Pomeroy struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS). 13 1
R. Proud hit by pitch (0-0); A. Alber advanced to second. 13 1
J. Comstock walked (3-1 KBBBB); R. Proud advanced to second; A. Alber advanced to third. 13 1
D. Laughlin walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); J. Comstock advanced to second; R. Proud advanced to third; A. Alber
scored. 13 2
Noble, Isabe to p for Thompson, Ha. 13 2
S. Reid struck out looking (3-2 BBBFKK). 13 2


